

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14717/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in WP No. 10017/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S BIRLA TYRES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15121 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16797 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Kirti Mishra states that she will
file Vakalatnama in all the matters on behalf of the
Department and concerned officers. She wants time to file
counter affidavit. Time upto 9.1.2007 is granted for
filing Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2