

N
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14717/2006

M/S BIRLA TYRES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15121 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16797 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Other side has no objection.

Respondents may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 13th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar