

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2467/2007

M/S BIRLA TYRES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2468/2007

C.A. No. 2469/2007

Date : 11/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth s. Shivadass, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
ForMs. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar